
2022 Sam Houston State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 10, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-39   Conf: 8-16   Home: 7-14   Away: 6-18   Neutral: 2-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (340), Opp (377)   DPs Turned: Team (14), Opp (16)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (3)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), Scheaffer (3), Bunch (2), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Dunn 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (120-146),
Scheaffer (54-67), Vento (18-20), Wasik (14-18), Dunn (13-19), Billmeier (9-10), Bachmeyer (6-6), Bunch (6-6)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
14 Wasik, Brailey .275 51-35 102 13 28 4 0 11 28 65 .637 15 0 28 1 .364 1 2 0-1 3 25 0 1.000
9 Hobbs, Kylie .269 53-53 160 18 43 12 1 7 35 78 .488 14 3 25 1 .335 2 3 4-5 365 7 5 .987
4 Grill, Ellie .263 50-47 118 19 31 5 3 0 8 42 .356 9 4 28 1 .333 1 0 10-11 76 5 4 .953
34 Hebel, Elia .259 51-45 139 15 36 3 0 8 22 63 .453 14 1 22 0 .331 0 0 1-1 40 43 8 .912
33 Quinlan, Brodie .252 50-46 143 15 36 7 0 2 18 49 .343 18 0 36 0 .329 3 2 6-7 52 4 2 .966
22 Fisher, Sheridan .233 53-53 163 24 38 7 0 0 14 45 .276 13 15 7 2 .338 4 5 2-3 64 4 1 .986
5 Kutac, Kyndal .227 48-46 132 27 30 5 0 3 17 44 .333 21 10 16 2 .370 2 5 4-5 72 83 12 .928
15 Scheaffer, Hannah .225 51-49 129 11 29 4 0 0 10 33 .256 5 5 21 0 .279 1 2 0-1 205 30 6 .975
11 Telg, Emily .209 53-52 115 12 24 4 2 2 13 38 .330 19 4 36 1 .341 0 4 7-8 62 112 16 .916
8 Bunch, Kelsey .250 17-6 24 1 6 1 0 1 1 10 .417 2 1 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 18 4 0 1.000
3 Peno, Jordan .212 23-10 33 3 7 0 1 0 0 9 .273 2 4 8 0 .333 0 1 0-0 21 1 0 1.000
16 Carter, Haleigh .194 39-20 67 16 13 3 0 0 3 16 .239 3 0 17 0 .225 1 0 3-4 45 10 1 .982
1 Dunn, Regan .190 32-19 21 4 4 0 0 1 3 7 .333 3 0 8 1 .292 0 0 1-2 2 13 1 .938
6 Yarotsky, Tricia .138 22-13 29 5 4 1 1 0 2 7 .241 6 1 12 0 .306 0 1 2-2 19 27 3 .939
2 Bachmeyer, Taylor .125 16-4 8 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 0 0 2 0 .125 0 0 0-0 0 5 1 .833
21 Lange, Kenzi .043 27-11 23 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 .043 4 1 6 1 .214 0 1 1-1 19 21 4 .909
42 Tumey, Avery .000 3-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
18 Goodeaux, Caitlyn .000 20-4 2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .333 0 0 3-4 6 0 0 1.000
20 Saville, Allie .000 20-2 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
10 Vento, Mika .000 36-18 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 6 19 0 1.000
12 Dela Rosa, Alyssa .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .234 54-54 1415 197 331 56 8 35 174 508 .359 149 49 280 10 .325 15 26 45-56 1076 416 64 .959
Opponents .290 54-54 1466 312 425 80 10 49 289 672 .458 229 30 213 4 .394 12 33 60-73 1112 439 57 .965

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
18 Goodeaux, Caitlyn 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
33 Quinlan, Brodie 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
34 Hebel, Elia 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
10 Vento, Mika 4.51 6-19 36 18 10 1-0 3 143.2 147 93 72 69 88 28 6 19 .257 14 4 0 5 12
1 Dunn, Regan 7.21 4-10 27 18 3 1-0 1 97.1 125 93 78 55 68 30 2 13 .315 11 20 0 5 13
14 Wasik, Brailey 7.26 4-3 24 7 2 1-0 0 70.2 83 66 57 56 40 9 1 9 .286 3 5 0 1 5
2 Bachmeyer, Taylor 8.20 0-2 11 2 0 0-0 0 18.2 17 21 17 31 7 5 0 1 .254 7 1 0 1 2
25 Billmeier, Christine 11.12 1-5 15 6 1 0-0 0 28.1 53 39 35 18 10 8 1 7 .379 6 0 0 0 1
Totals 6.50 15-39 116 54 16 3 4 358.2 425 312 259 229 213 80 10 49 .290 41 30 0 12 33
Opponents 3.76 39-15 93 54 23 10 5 370.2 331 197 155 149 280 56 8 35 .234 29 49 0 15 26



2022 Sam Houston State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 10, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
14 Wasik, Brailey 28 3 25 0 1.000 1 14 4 .778 0 0
10 Vento, Mika 25 6 19 0 1.000 1 18 2 .900 0 0
3 Peno, Jordan 22 21 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Bunch, Kelsey 22 18 4 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 2 0
18 Goodeaux, Caitlyn 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Billmeier, Christine 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 9 1 .900 0 0
9 Hobbs, Kylie 377 365 7 5 .987 11 0 0 — 0 0
22 Fisher, Sheridan 69 64 4 1 .986 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Carter, Haleigh 56 45 10 1 .982 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Scheaffer, Hannah 241 205 30 6 .975 0 54 13 .806 3 0
33 Quinlan, Brodie 58 52 4 2 .966 2 0 0 — 0 0
4 Grill, Ellie 85 76 5 4 .953 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Yarotsky, Tricia 49 19 27 3 .939 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Dunn, Regan 16 2 13 1 .938 0 13 6 .684 0 0
5 Kutac, Kyndal 167 72 83 12 .928 6 0 0 — 0 0
11 Telg, Emily 190 62 112 16 .916 6 0 0 — 0 0
34 Hebel, Elia 91 40 43 8 .912 2 0 0 — 0 0
21 Lange, Kenzi 44 19 21 4 .909 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Bachmeyer, Taylor 6 0 5 1 .833 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
12 Dela Rosa, Alyssa 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Saville, Allie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Tumey, Avery 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1556 1076 416 64 .959 32 120 26 .822 5 0
Opponents 1608 1112 439 57 .965 33 90 21 .811 7 1


